The learned Judge, before whom the two suits are pending,
shall make earnest endeavours to dispose of the same as expeditiously as possible,
but preferably within a period of one year from the date of communication of this
order.   The honorarium of the Administrator is fixed at Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees
Seventy Five Thousand) p.m. While deciding the pending suits the learned Judge is
not to be influenced in any way by any of the directions contained in this order.
This order is being passed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the
parties in the suit.
           The Administrator appointed by us will be at liberty to request the